November 2016 DocID029566 Rev 4 1/22
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
LDLN025
250 mA ultra low noise LDO
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Ultra low output noise: 6.5 μVRMS
 Operating input voltage range: 1.5 V to 5.5 V

K
0.15
N
4
7.4 DFN4-1x1 packing information
Figure 32: DFN4 (1x1x0.38 pitch 4 mm) carrier tape
Ordering information LDLN025
20/22 DocID029566 Rev 4
8 Ordering information
Table 8: Order code
Order code Package Output voltage Marking Packing
LDLN025PU18R
DFN4-1x1
1.8 V 18
Tape and reel
LDLN025PU25R 2.5 V 25
LDLN025PU275R 2.75 V 2Z
LDLN025PU28R  2.8 V 28
LDLN025PU29R 2.9 V 29
LDLN025PU30R 3.0 V 30
LDLN025PU32R 3.2 V 32
LDLN025PU33R 3.3 V 33
LDLN025PU50R 5.0 V 50
LDLN025J12R
Flip-Chip4
1.2 V M
LDLN025J18R 1.8 V E
LDLN025J25R 2.5 V H
LDLN025J28R  2.8 V I
LDLN025J2925R 2.925 V K
LDLN025J30R 3.0 V G
LDLN025J32R 3.2 V N
LDLN025J33R 3.3 V F
LDLN025J50R 5.0 V P
8.1 Marking information
Figure 33: Flip-Chip marking composition (marking view)
 the symbol # indicates the marking digit, as per Table 8: "Order code".
LDLN025 Revision history
 DocID029566 Rev 4 21/22
9 Revision history
Table 9: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes